M22000007063

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Address)				
(Address)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				
w22000042465				
Office Use Only				



00/07/22--01001--018 +*160.00

ATTRUYED AND FILED 2022 HAR - 7 PH 12: 24

MAY 0.5 2022 K. Brumbiey

COVER LETTER

TO: **Registration Section Division of Corporations**

Semper International LLC

SUBJECT:

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," Certificate of Existence, and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

David Regan

Mailing Address:Street Address:Registration SectionRegistration SectionDivision of CorporationsDivision of CorporationsP.O. Box 6327The Centre of TallahasseeCallahassee, FL 323142415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810Tallahassee, FL 32303Tallahassee, FL 32303		
Firm/Company 75 Arlington St. 5th Floor Address Boston, MA 02116 City/State and Zip Code Imops@semperllc.com E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification) r information concerning this matter, please call: David Regan 617 960-8955 Mame of Contact Person Area Code Daytime Telephone Numb Mailing Address: Registration Section Division of Corporations Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 The Centre of Tallahassee 'allahassee, FL 32314 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303 inclosed is a check for the following amount: lease make check payable to: FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE		Name of Person
75 Arlington St. 5th Floor Address Boston, MA 02116 City/State and Zip Code finops@semperIlc.com E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification) r information concerning this matter, please call: David Regan 617 Mame of Contact Person at () Name of Contact Person Area Code Daytime Telephone Numb Mailing Address: Street Address: Registration Section Division of Corporations Division of Corporations Division of Corporations 0.0 Box 6327 The Centre of Tallahassee 'allahassee, FL 32314 2415 N. Monroe Street. Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303 Tallahassee inclosed is a check for the following amount: the case make check payable to: FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE	Semper International LLC	
75 Arlington St. 5th Floor Address Boston, MA 02116 City/State and Zip Code finops@semperIlc.com E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification) r information concerning this matter, please call: David Regan 617 Mame of Contact Person at () Name of Contact Person Area Code Daytime Telephone Numb Mailing Address: Street Address: Registration Section Division of Corporations Division of Corporations Division of Corporations 0.0 Box 6327 The Centre of Tallahassee 'allahassee, FL 32314 2415 N. Monroe Street. Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303 Tallahassee inclosed is a check for the following amount: the case make check payable to: FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE		Firm/Company
Boston, MA 02116 City/State and Zip Code finops@semperIlc.com E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification) r information concerning this matter, please call: David Regan 617 Name of Contact Person at () Area Code Daytime Telephone Numb Mailing Address: Street Address: Registration Section Registration Section Division of Corporations Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 The Centre of Tallahassee 'allahassee, FL 32314 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303 Tallahassee inclosed is a check for the following amount: Hease make check payable to; FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE	75 Arlington St. 5th Floor	Thin Company
City/State and Zip Code Finops@semperIlc.com E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification) r information concerning this matter, please call: David Regan 617 Name of Contact Person 617 Name of Contact Person Area Code Daytime Telephone Numb Mailing Address: Street Address: Registration Section Registration Section Division of Corporations Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 The Centre of Tallahassee 'allahassee, FL 32314 2415 N. Monroe Street. Suite 810 Tallahassee. FL 32303 Tallahassee. FL 32303		Address
Finops@semperIlc.com E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification) r information concerning this matter, please call: David Regan 617 960-8955 Mame of Contact Person at () Name of Contact Person Area Code Daytime Telephone Numb Tailing Address: Street Address: Registration Section Division of Corporations Division of Corporations Division of Corporations Co. Box 6327 The Centre of Tallahassee 'allahassee, FL 32314 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303 Tallahassee, FL 32303	Boston, MA 02116	
E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification) r information concerning this matter, please call: David Regan 617 960-8955 at () Name of Contact Person Area Code Daytime Telephone Numb Tailing Address: Street Address: Registration Section Registration Section Division of Corporations Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 The Centre of Tallahassee Callahassee, FL 32314 2415 N. Monroe Street. Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303 Tallahassee. FL 32303		ty/State and Zip Code
r information concerning this matter, please call: David Regan 617 960-8955 at () Area Code Daytime Telephone Numb Area Code Area Code Daytime Telephone Numb Area Code	finops@semperIIc.com	
David Regan 617 960-8955 Name of Contact Person at ()	E-mail address: (to be	used for future annual report notification)
David Regan 617 960-8955 Name of Contact Person at ()	r information concerning this motter, places call	
at () Name of Contact Person Area Code Daytime Telephone Numbrity Mailing Address: Street Address: Daytime Telephone Numbrity Registration Section Registration Section Division of Corporations Division of Corporations Division of Corporations Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 The Centre of Tallahassee 'allahassee, FL 32314 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303 Tallahassee, FL 32303		
Name of Contact PersonArea CodeDaytime Telephone NumbMailing Address: Registration SectionStreet Address: Registration SectionDaytime Telephone NumbDivision of CorporationsRegistration SectionDivision of CorporationsDivision of CorporationsDivision of CorporationsDivision of CorporationsP.O. Box 6327The Centre of TallahasseeCallahassee, FL 323142415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810Tallahassee, FL 32303Tallahassee, FL 32303Cinclosed is a check for the following amount: Itease make check payable to: FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE	Javio Regan	
Registration Section Registration Section Division of Corporations Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 The Centre of Tallahassee Callahassee, FL 32314 2415 N. Monroe Street. Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303 Tallahassee. FL 32303	Name of Contact Person	
tegistration Section Registration Section Division of Corporations Division of Corporations .O. Box 6327 The Centre of Tallahassee Fallahassee, FL 32314 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303 Tallahassee, FL 32303	Lailing Address:	Street Address:
P.O. Box 6327 The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32314 Inclosed is a check for the following amount: lease make check payable to: FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE	Registration Section	
Callahassee, FL 32314 2415 N. Monroe Street. Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303 Tallahassee, FL 32303 Inclosed is a check for the following amount: Image: Participation of State Icase make check payable to: FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE		Division of Companyiana
Tallahassee, FL 32303 inclosed is a check for the following amount: lease make check payable to: FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE	Division of Corporations	Division of Corporations
inclosed is a check for the following amount: lease make check payable to: FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE	•	•
lease make check payable to: FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE	P.O. Box 6327	The Centre of Tallahassee
lease make check payable to: FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE	P.O. Box 6327	The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street. Suite 810
🛛 \$125.00 Filing Fee 👘 🖾 \$130.00 Filing Fee & 🔅 \$155.00 Filing Fee & 🗐 \$160.00 Filing	P.O. Box 6327 Fallahassee, FL 32314	The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street. Suite 810
Certificate of Status Certified Copy of Status &	P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 Enclosed is a check for the following amount: Please make check payable to: FLORIDA DEPA	The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street. Suite 810 Tallahassee. FL 32303

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

. -

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN. LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

L Semper International, LLC

A ,	e mme adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Fle	orida. The alternate name must i 043494004	nclude "Limited Liabil	ity Company," "L.L.C." or "!
urisdiction under the law of	which foreign limited liability company is organized)	3	(FEI number,	f applicable)
	(Date first transacted business in Florids, if prior to n (See sections 605.0904 & 605.0905, F.S. to determin	rgistration.) e penalty liability}		
Arlington St. 5th F	loor			
		6	ess)	
ton, MA 02116				
				20
				20022
me and street addre	ss of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box	NOT_acceptable)		20PZ HAR
me and <u>street addre</u>		NOT acceptable)		2002 MAR - 7
me and <u>street addre</u> Name:	ss of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box Corporate Access, Inc.	NOT_acceptable)		HAR - 7
	Corporate Access, Inc.	NOT_acceptable)		MAR - 7 PM
	Corporate Access, Inc. 236 East 6th Avenue			MAR - 7 PH 12:
Name:	Corporate Access, Inc. 236 East 6th Avenue			MAR - 7 PM
Name:	Corporate Access, Inc. 236 East 6th Avenue		32303	MAR - 7 PH 12: 2

Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

70 (Registered agent's signature)

. .

8. For initial indexing purposes, list names, title or capacity and addresses of the primary members/managers or persons authorized to manage [up to six (6) total]:

Title or Capacity:	<u>Name and Address:</u> David Regan	<u>Title or Capacity:</u>	Name and Address:
□Manager	Name:	□Manager	Name:
🖀 Member	PO Box171059 Address: Boston, MA 02117	⊡Member	Address:
□Authorized		□Authorized	
Person	<u>.</u>	Person	
Other	Other	Other	Other
□Manager	Name:	□Manager	Name:
□Member	Address:	⊡Member	Address:
□Authorized	······································	□Authorized	
Person		Person	
Other	Other	Other	Other
□Manager	Name:	□Manager	Name:
Member	Address:	□Member	Address:
□Authorized		□Authorized	
Person		Person	
Other	Other	□Other	□Other

Important Notice: Use an attachment to report more than six (6). The attachment will be imaged for reporting purposes only. Non-indexed individuals may be added to the index when filing your Florida Department of State Annual Report form.

9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted)

10. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155. F.S.

(ni Signature of an authorized person David Regan

Typed or printed name of signee



The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

Secretary of the Commonwealth State House, Boston, Massachusetts 02133

William Francis Galvin Secretary of the Commonwealth

December 27, 2021

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

I hereby certify that a certificate of organization of a Limited Liability Company was filed in this office by

SEMPER INTERNATIONAL, LLC

in accordance with the provisions of Massachusetts General Laws Chapter 156C on January 1, 2000.

I further certify that said Limited Liability Company has filed all annual reports due and paid all fees with respect to such reports; that said Limited Liability Company has not filed a certificate of cancellation; that there are no proceedings presently pending under the Massachusetts General Laws Chapter 156C, § 70 for said Limited Liability Company's dissolution; and that said Limited Liability Company is in good standing with this office.

I also certify that the names of all managers listed in the most recent filing are: DAVID REGAN, MARTIN HARDIMAN, III, BRIAN REGAN, DAVE REGAN

I further certify, the names of all persons authorized to execute documents filed with this office and listed in the most recent filing are: DAVID REGAN, MARTIN HARDIMAN, III, BRIAN REGAN, DAVE REGAN

The names of all persons authorized to act with respect to real property listed in the most recent filing are: **DAVID REGAN**



In testimony of which,

I have hereunto affixed the

Great Seal of the Commonwealth

on the date first above written.

Villian Tranino Galicin

Secretary of the Commonwealth

Processed By:BOD